FORM 1V-2 1) Date:: Jan .. 31 19: 8% =
:2:;;“” 2) Operator’s . s
waiNo. Friendship # 2
3) API Well No. _47 095 1021
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA -

J.D, Pars
ons & CO. INC. p,ppsRTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Williamstown wW.V.

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

NPED ¢ X
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas /

B (If ““Gas”’’, Production X—/ Undergroundstorage -/ ~Deep. .-/ “Shallew - " /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 975! watershed: Branch of Buffalo Run
District: Union County: _Tyler Quadrangle: New Matamoras
6) WELLOPERATOR J.D. Parsons & Co. Inc. 11) DESIGNATED AGENT J0dy Parsoms
Address P.0. Box 94 Address P.0. Box 94
Williamstown W.V. 26187 : Williamstown W.V., 26187
7) OIL & GAS
) ROYALTY owmarﬁ John V.. Brannon 12) COALOPERATOR none
Address T. Box 57 Address
Bridgeport W.V. 2063550
Acreage 3% 20 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECO
- ML RD:
8) SURFACEOWNER_ J. White S none
Address Address
i P 5
Acreage 66.26 Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
: Address

14) COAL LESSEE, WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO_BE NOTIFIED N
i Hobert k. Lowther a::;dr
€SS
FiR g General Delivery

Middlebourne W,V. 26749 WECETVISD)

15) PROPOSED WORK: DrilLL/ Drill deeper. /  Redrill / Fracture or stimulate__F_E__B/S s 198
Plug off old formation_ __ / Perforate new formation_ __ / 3

Other physical change in well (specify)

OI-AND-GASBIASION
16§ GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, __Devonion Shale WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 4600 ' feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 120! feet;  salt,_160Q01! feet.
19) A RN depths: 2ONE ST XXXXXXXX
) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /  No. 7
20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS . éEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size, Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor ﬂ b/ 8 AVIO Ulo Kinds
Fresh water 7 in 1 800 |}
Coal ; F Sizes
Intermediate
Production A%- to total [depth if nrod. Depths set
Tubing
Liners ! Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
k and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensagign to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes No
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form 1V-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)
24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of

Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. : Q / @
Notary: g"% Tt UQ& QU4 Signed: o7M CLW/_)/'
My Commission Expires 5?7/\/(’ ?»[/ By iy G Its: 4 Slg’ﬂéted Agent
e s T OFFICE USE ONLY
P
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof.Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.
(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the

proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires October &, 1983 : unless drilling is commenced prior to that i iligence.
Bond: Agent: _/ PL@ Casing | Fee
: IR / St a - o
M 1 9 et e // ﬂ, / Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File




Line Item Explanation

1) Date of Application

2) Your well name and number

3 M 0 w e el

3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas . ol o Bk i

4A) “Oil”’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of-gravity, which ate produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

4B) ‘‘Shallow well” mearns any well drilled and ¢ completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
S the “Onondaga Group” or a depth less‘than six thousand feet, whlche\ier is‘shallower.

“Deep well”’ means any well drilled and completed'i m a formation at or below the top 6f the uppermost member
S : of the.- “OnQndaga Group” or at a depth less then six thousand feet what(ever is sha!loWer

5) Where well is located

6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnershlp, or fictmous p'ame, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office DECE : sabivx

L4 °

(GO IFIfes dol

7) Use separate sheet if necessary : | ' Y}

8) Present surface owner at time application is filed. 3J PRE

9) Optional B EEN |
11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k : 9S4 d¢

12) ““Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

13 & 14)  As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

15) Work' that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be requlred for fraotmmg or stimulating a well
-where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the workfor whlch a permit is-sought andisinoted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

oy - 3 +erad

16) : Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
17y - Self explanatory e T e o ey

AT IVA LUV O

18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation Raler ' :

19)  All coal seam depths SO0

20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

21) Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing ‘helease or leases or other continuing contract or contricts, the applicant for a
permit described heréin may file the following:

(1)A brief description of the ttact offland including the district and county wherein. the tract is located;

(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;

(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded; :

(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-1l(e).

23) Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “Reclamation Plan”, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well,

24) The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

L T R N R R IImmm T

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration-under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER
: 12/22/2023
The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee /of the coal under this well location has ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing rezulations.

Date: j 19 By

Its




Iv-9
(Rev 8-81)

DATE  Jdan, 31 198D
WELL NO. F¢len ‘s #0

API NO. 47 - 0985 - /soZ/

Bepartmend of Hines
®il und Gas Bivision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

ceay e J.D. Parsons
Address W:lliamstown WV,
Telephone 304 - (79- 3¢ 4Y

LANDOWNER I LIkt
Revegetation to be carried out by

J0. Parsons

pEsT@@TED AcENT Jod v Pavsons

2Address \J. liomsestown LU,
Telephane 304-£79- 36494
SOIL CONS. DISTRICT WU epc ¢ Oh.p

(Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by

SCD. All corrections

and additions became a part of this plan:

7/ i ) /
1 ’}A t”:'/ C /(']/(_)

z/é/g
a . L
,///M7/ 1 / 2 Zl; Pzt —

ACCESS ROAD

Culuveck WH @

Structure

Page Ref. Marmal )~ 7. A-F

structure Cgpe4 Ucaing (B
Spacing &0 ‘H‘

Page Ref. Manual 2*&“ }*l_'i
Structure _ ()

Page Ref. Manual

(SCD Agent)
LOCATION

Strudture DIVE RS/ION  Divec 8-(1)

Material ERARTHEN

Page Ref. Manual ) : 1l

Structure SEDIMENT BARRIERS(2)

Material B RUSLIN OR S YDAE

Page Ref. Manual -
Material FEB >~ 1983
Page Ref. Marmal OIL AND GAS DIVISION

411 structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

ON o — A< ) 5 7
S //4’/’/4 ///“ ,',/\/—//i—
Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area TT _
Lime Tons /acre Lime , Tons/acre
or correct to pH__ (. § or correct to pH
Fertilizer OO0 1bs/acre Fertilizer ' 1lbs/acre
(10—20—2(( (gr equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay or d’mu J Tons/acze Mulch Tene /amee
Seed* ((y #2| Facwr 3Q1bs/acre Seed* lbs/a.cre
Ced to £ ] ;1bs/acre 1lbs/acre
1bs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Tnoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

e

s=marmn 2y Yo AV

ytagsans,
woezsz 80 Box 3%42
w.\\. s tod o Y,
szomE no.___('119- D6 gy
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ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST
N
OIL & GAS LEASE

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN O0IL & GAS LEASE is made
and entered into this, the 31 day of JTANvARY , 1983 by
and between WEST VIRGINIA OIL & SLURRY, INC., a West Virginia
Corporation, Party of the First Part and herein referred to
as "Assignors', and J.D. PARSONS, INC., a West Virginia
Corporation, Party of the Second Part, and herein referred to
as "Assignees'.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of Ten
Dollars ($10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable
considerations this day »aid, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby GRANT, CONVEY, SET OVER
and ASSIGN unto the ASSIGNEES, their heirs, legal represent-
atives and assigns said portion of the following lease and

leasehold estate:

Twenty (20) Acres, the description of which is
appended hereto of that certain three hundred

fifty (350) acre 0il and gas lease from John C.
Parker et ux, to C.R. Deuel, dated November 3, 1892
and recorded in the Office of the County Commission
Tyler County, West Virginia in Deed Book 21 at

Page 625, said land situate in Union District,
beine the same lease and leasehold estate assigned
unto the above ASSIGNOR by John y. Brannon and
Robert B. Cleghorn, Jr., of record in said Clerk's

office.

SAID INTEREST is made subject to all royalties, terms,
conditioﬁs and provisions set in and being part of the original
0il and Gas Lease hereinabove mentioned and described and
any transfers of record in the County of Tyler, State of
West Virginia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused

this ASSIGNMENT to be executed and have hereto set their hands

and seals.

cEB 3- 1@6%2/2023

,‘ o VISV
%ﬁg@ﬁ%ﬁégﬂormmmp
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N

T VIRGINIA OIL & SLURRY, INC.,
West Virginia Corporation

JOHN V. BRANNON, Its President

¢ NG« il
rporation

J.D. PARSQNS & CO.

A West Virginia Co
by

MARION UPTON, Its President

ATTEST :

WITNESS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

County of TYLER.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me,
this the =&\ day of gAnN. , 1983 by JOHN V. BRANNON

as agent for WEST VIRGINIA OIL & SLURRY, INC., a West Virginia
Corporation, on behalf of said Corporation for the uses and

purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my signature
and Official Seal.

4&1‘7\%\/\/\-«
NOTARY PUBLIC,/

My Commission Expires: 10 June 1991 <

This Instrument Prepared By: & A SRR

LISA FURBEE FORD
Attorney at Law

(304) 755-0635

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF TYLER, TO-WIT:

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF TYLER COUNTY. 12 /22 /2023
The foregoing paper writing was this day ... ij A j / 19 i 5 at. /1 ﬂ ’\55 / ”7
presented for record in my office, and thereupon, together wilY the certificate thereto annexed, is admitted to rect;rd

Teste: ,préé /77 X/MM Clerk,

County Commission of Tyler County

- C. & H. 77112
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& - ta\ d \‘_\ s E : ; L ‘l"‘\
IV-35 WS N pate Aprit b 1983
ot x. O Stute of West Birginia Well No- o
‘\Wj‘a Bepartmend of flines Farm fFRIENDSHIP

@il und Gas Bivision AP Nod7 ~OFS - /0R/

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: (Oigx / Gas X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal __ /
"Gas," Production / Underground Storage / Deep_ / Shallow__/)

IOCATION: Elevation: ? 75  Watershed BuvrrFAace /? o

District: L/AI 10N County TYLER Quadrangle /\/E w MaTa R4S

COMPANY J - D - Faksons 3 Co . Tile .

DESIGNATED AGENT J:'oy ARSONS Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
IDDRESSBRox G4 WiceiamsTowN WU Q6)87 [ g
SURFACE OWNER J - W H!7E 20;(116
o Cond.
ADDRESS AR1ENONY  WEST U - = -
T~ U. BrannoN 13-10
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER J - 5 5/8 270 270 /oo
ADDRESS8px_37 Brivsefoks WEST Ua 2630
% 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK _ /Y : TeSE | o e
[0 wWTH ER PDDRESS MipolE BovwrME 5 1/2
BRET Ff@ /83 112 | 4152 | 4482 290
DRILLING COMMENCED /£3 23 ,/83 3
DRILLING CoMPIETED  MAR 8 [83 :
IF APPLICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION DeEvon i AN SHALE Depth “boo  feet

Depth of campleted well 44 & o feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh B&w  feet; Salt F00 feet
Coal seam depths: oo Is coal being mined in the area? /(/o

OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation  DEJonNsAN Swnie Pay zone depth3407 3709 feet
Gas: Initial open flow /3o Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow -©— Bbl/d
Final open flow Jo Mf/d Final open flow 35S Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 48 hours
Static rock pressure /J20  psig(surface measurement) after R4 hours shut in

(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 12/22/2023
Second producing formation — Pay zone depth ——  feet
Gas: Initial open flow sy Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow ™ Bbl/d
Final open flow ey Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow — Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests —— hours

Static rock pressure —— psig(surface measurement) after ——hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

311

20|



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

FERFORAT (oNS
SHoT— 3909

A& BHOT S

FRACTORE TREATMENT

So,o::o LBS 20/40 - SpAND
WELL 10G
i REMARKS
FORMATION OOIOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
- and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Coavy + SF)UDSTO:JE 0 120 + No Fresn WaATeER fzporTED
SANOSTON £ | 20 | 80
Kro SHaLE j &6 240
Gréy SHALE ko T,
SILTSTONE 2L< ?_36
ngh)uJﬁJ SHaALE 280 230
KE D ShHpPLE o) 290 +1-A/o CﬂbﬂL.th'S;9F4FZEES
GREY SILTSTONE 390 et ! :
LIH . SAND So0 s so 4+ No SHow QcOuJEuu)
GREM SiLTsTONE SSo S G0
LT .- BRN. LIMESTINE S9o0 6 YO
Keo SHpLE # Sursro:uc 6o 820
GREY SHALE 5 SILTSTOWE|  ¥20 1240
b ‘240 ; SALT SAMD)
\Snur SAND  WH. / IS s s i (3
DR>GREN SILTSTONE 2SHAE (3 S0 /éoo
MAXVIUE LiME 1650 ) 720
K EENER J730 [7SS|—HVET
INTDON /788 ) 915 |— wET
WwWILER 203S 2085
BERERA 2280 2265 |
30 FT 2S6S 2580
GorOoN 2680 | 2730
BN ARD 2980 31bo| OIL SHoW AT 3 )00 ET.
D 4427 ] No ©Oic or Gas Suowj

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

gt T 3 Pﬁ@&o NS

Well Operator
. B. Pet% %lcekz 3@/2023
By: IG'J :_[
Date: Hﬂé/t— & / 83

Note:

Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log’ or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geologtcal record of all formations, including

il envountered in the drilling of a well.”
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Fom AV e\ petes Lo PRI o 1S

o

[08-78] (o Operator's #H
%%,5 Well No. F;VJEAJDSH/F P
q N API Well No. 47 - O9S - 10 2|
oQ X State County Permit
Vet o S8 2O
O . v3T" STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
&@wg QDEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
ov <.
' ‘3 WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
o% or
. INITIAL GAS-OIL RATIO TEST
WELL OPERATOR J.-‘ D - pﬁQSOh\S DESIGNATED AGENT 3_0._904 Pﬁ%o “,S

Address IDoX. A Witk AMST wN (L)ﬁ&TO& Address Qox. G4 W iprsTowA)  WES
26187 2¢,87

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: 00N (AN S»-mu?_ Depth 460 o foas
Perforation Interval 54‘0-7 - T 0% foet

GUIDELINES FOR TESTING:

1- A minimum of gas vented or flared

2- A 24 hour preflow into pipelines or tanks

3- Uniform producing rate during the 24 hour test per test period

9- Measurement standarde as for Form IV-39, "Report of Annual Production" (see Regulzziorn £1.01)
5- Separate Form IV-36 for each producing formation in a multiple completion

TEST DATA i
START OF TEST-DATE TIME END OF TEST-DATE TIME DURATION OF TEST
Mae30. 83 0800l Mpe3| |[$3 | 0800 | X4 Hes
TUBING PRESSURE CASING PRESSURE SEPARAYOR PRE SSURE SEPARATOR TEMPERATURE
Sl 90 ' So S
OlL PRODUCTION DURING TEST| GAS PRODUCTION DURING TEST| WATER PRODUCTION DURING TEST & SALINITY
70 bbls. Mct O bbls. ppMhie- .
OlL GRAVITY [ PRODUCING METHOD (Flowing, pumping, gas lift, etc.)
R e v Frow/ O e
P D GAS PRODUCT ION o5 T S T R
MEASUREMENT ME THOL POSITIVE CHOKE ]
FLANGE 'IAP[B/ Piee AP ] =10 [ CRITICAL [LOW i'ROVFkK 0
ORIFICE DIAMETER S PIPE DIAMETER (INSIDE DIAM.) | NOMINAL CHOK;&? S T
tD“7£;1:> o L O 77 &% -
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE RANGE MAX. STATIC PRESSURE RANGE PROVER & ORIFICE DIA“. - It
©C —/loo 3 Rt A RS R U RO B s
DIFFERENT IAL : STATIC GAS GRAVITY (Air-1.0)
/5 oo MEASURED ESTMATEE_Y_/ﬂﬁ
GAS GRAVITY (Ajr=1.0) FLOWING TEMPERATURE o
.7 o GAS TEMPERATURE___@__ ;
24 HOUR COEFF ICIENT. 24 Hou%%u‘j n}s
Qﬂ!!éi-l‘/x \’/o’Xl’Zﬁf-" X /0ol X[/ 78 e PRESSURE - 76/.'7 psia
TEST RESULTS S
DAILY OIL DAILY WATER DAILY GAS GAS-OIL RATIG
Tp vois. i bbls. [0F -9 rct. [SDO scret:
N 5 Pﬁ-(&s oS
Well Operator
G. B.jetroleui Services Inc,,
By: a 5 !

Its: _}f:}Z;. /Cil&&li?t:-

12/22/2023



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

lvlf'il‘) vl 1983

OH. AND Gas p

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No..m‘p' l

Oil or Gas Well

IVISION

ARTMENT OF MINES

(KIND)
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
\ 3 TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Company. :T L D F‘;»WM
n N A
: /. : ) Si
Address_{A—T (,{; ﬂAMI/"‘Ij/l’l L{ 1 (,’L) ‘ e
1
~ = [ 16 Kind of Packer— ____
Farm J ‘ LL”/U ,{ V4
s )
! y
Well No 10 (f ‘_/ S/?‘ Size of.
Distriet {244 L\ 8% ‘
654 Depth set______
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depthﬁ.o_ !
3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. Qs Perf. bottom .-
p 4 .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use Pert. top.
Perf. bottom_____
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
" NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure. lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

. Deilters—Names irﬁflp wa/ ,OﬂAA/h/m /_/2 W#@MH&AAQJ/B C?/MM/{

;Q Joe i

4 Mw Casivg o Frodd alic

Remarks
Mwwﬂ Ha

iofrmﬂ»/ﬂ}uwwézo{ﬂfﬂ

/17/77 7@«//

DllTNIC'l' WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ] Location
 — __ PRSI n
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
cmm-r-'rméxuus WOOD-812€ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
-

Drillers’ Names = : y

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

il virrlnivky



0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No mﬁ = / 0;/ Oil oMé’
(KIND)
— CASING AND ‘ USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Compnny‘\,l a ) . TUBING DRILLING WELL
L UL, w.Ua- R

Address .7 A g

16. Kind of Packer________
Farm_

13

2 |

Well No 10 Size of
District, UMACON Countyl‘\'l/&/( 8. -

6% Depth set
Drilling wmmenced—z_& 93

53/16
Drilli leted Total depth______

rilling comple otal dep . Perk. op

Date shot. Depth of shot____ 2. Perf. bottom_____

. 4 1
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in____Inch Liness Use Pt ko

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

mwfzu Cmﬁﬁm/ TZF Zmlzzm—nﬁu

| m LULOV\A /ﬁﬂ/m /7/61/»0 Kova Ztﬁ/ ouamied X«(/é/

2-23-63

BATR

T/facfﬂm
Ve

(A L e

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 46 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Neo. Well Ne.
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer , Location :
e Shiee L F i
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED ) BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizZE LoST
A\ ]
R S e e S S e T S TR m——— SIETASSITOE
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
/
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATR
12/22/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No : /5_\/03/

MAR U1

."\{"[’,if \ L
OIL AND GaS
WV DEPARTMENT OF

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

RIHGIR) 253!

- SING AND USED IN LEFT IN
Boiiunl % i I ?‘ [ C(7l Do “AUBiNG DRILLING WELL i
% V g
= - / b f S-
Address L(ffj/ Lam (. UG - Bl
F B 16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm \} r LA A
13
Well No ) 10 Q/ D ::2/ 0 Size of.
District L. ANANOY County 8%
65 Depthset______
Drilling commenced
é & 53/16
Drilli mpleted____________Total d h.L_
rilling comple! otal dept 3 Peit, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom___
Liners Used Pert. top.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Perf. bottom______

CASING CEMENTED_ /0

s1ze_ 2/ No. FT D’Jé"‘g:n?e

Volume Cu. Ft.

Rodk Hressure 1hs it NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY Ta:w [

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks: o @ /{,‘)(
\ e X ¢
-

s LT’ o

BATE

w’(/Z/\ /00 SKS ﬁ/ FL?/CB’IQLO/LL/;%/%




Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. , ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
= e ;
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS v WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE ) LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTYO®

12/22/2023



0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No DC?S-—IDJ/

@E@@E@ED

MAR 7 = 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CompnnyLﬂ_%QMJ :

District, L(/)’IJ(JM County

Drilling commenced

(7 2
Drilling completed Total dept

Date shot. Depth of shot.

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN |
DRILLING WELL ' it

Kind of Packer___.____

Sizeof s o me o

*

[T 2

Depth set

Perf. top

Perf. bottom___________

Initial open flow. ; /10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Liners Used

Pert. top

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

itock pressure. lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water , feet feet INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

-2-83

A2

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82 _
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used.__
Liner Loeation Amount Packer : Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
B e e e = ———— ‘5*
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
12/22/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No O 75 —/0 2'/

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
ey |
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
E i
Companyd i Dr MWM A SR R i .
Size
16 Kind of Packer_______
o N
vigll o - 10 Size of.
District (W-/(/(}M (‘.ounty TW&’(/ 84
/ 654 Depth set______
Drilling commenced
353 T
Drilling completed_________ Total d th__i
* ¥ ° b 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 24 Perf. bottom______
Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Perf. bottom______

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

B/~ 58

A %

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. 3 ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ] Location
S T—— 3 e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
czum’r—‘rméxuns WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
=
Drillers’ Names. . . ]
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

il VIrvlrivie



G-

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qg 5’./&‘ po | /

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISIC
WV DEPARTMENT C Cr' MINES

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
oL L) Basaimen (U0 TR | gmmN | NN D eackens
i
Address Luiﬁwamﬂbfcma o, Siay !
\I\ (,LV%,L 7L 16 : Kind of Packer.
13 !
WL 2 k ) 10 * Size of
District LML/%W! CountyL‘Z’/é ,/(Z/L/ 8, ,
Drilli d 6% Depthset___
rilling commence e 7%- 74 > 44 BD
Drilling completed.@l‘otnl depth.ﬁ’_/zj 3 e, 1o
Date shot. Depth of shot____ 2 Perf. bottom__________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Perf. top__
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Merec. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft.

CASING CEMENTEDI/_/(iSIZEwQNo. FTMIQ&

/
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY /3 ( & ,é/%

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

S =fl-F3

BATE

“' '/// ./v
A, %@m nn2

oistridF W T \RerecTon

e/




Form 46 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
ETTES T N A R SR T
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8I1Z8 LEAD CONSTRUGCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
T
e —

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

D!W d‘l‘ Uhdricros



EL:&\J U

i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AFR 14 1983
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
O'L & GAS DiVISION
, DEPT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. 7 o= ; / Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN —
TUBING | DRILLING WELL
Company. :r D YQ—&/’VQ,{MA |
/_,(ﬁ[/ ]7 L0 C/G ‘ Size |
Address ¥ LA M GAOUMN ;
16 | Kind of Packer.
Farm (AJM W
. ’
Well No 10 | Size of _
' Lo |
District} ¥ ¢ A/!./(/(N CountyLM A 8%,
\7 65 Depth set_______
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom_______
’ 4 !
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use Pert. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

~

Remarks:
Ke

| ~a 4 i
@/éiau/m b -4//\,((/./’ viot 7%A&//




Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
S T T B R ST T W A
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

_— - .

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATR

oieTH gy Wedl MNehtcdon



= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

SR irmeeir S8 ks A”E@EWE@

OlL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
~
D
S:l 2 (? 1984

M1 o

INSPECTOR'S WELL REP CAS Divigion

-
PT. or MiNE
Permit No.D?o —/a; / Oil or Gas Well s
(KIND)
' CASING AND ‘ USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Company. J—:Dc /M/bddw
g ¥ Size
Address
’ 16 Kind of Packer______
Farm T L‘J’f
- 1A ;
Well No 10 ' Sizeof st
Distﬁctll_m County. T@&L/ 8%,
6% Depthset____
Drilling commenced
53/16
cive od
Drilling complet Total depth________ % Pert, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom_____
2 4 1
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in__Inch Acners Uee PBEE. T
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
QilL bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

V7

Remarks: WQ t:n é’{ éznz \V‘ M"é/% a ﬂ7_
woll iy in tekalion 2a-4-12 9-42%3* '

/feu V47

BA oisTRiLY ALii ldedsdTon

’




Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS__
FARM +~—DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used__

Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
“
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDSES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sSIXE LosT
S S s S S e
Drillers’ Names. - - %
Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

12/22/2023

DISTRICT WELL INGPECTO®



IV-20
Obverse””
1-84 7"

E@EWEHD

~ MAY2 138
Htate of West Virginia ’

OIL & G
Bepartment of Migeg & GAS DIVISION
®il and Gas EiuimnF T. oF MINES

Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

coeany Jd. D, Rarsmd Co //(/CZ pERMIT N0 4 7-D 25-/032/
ﬁ@ /ig?l,,?‘f FARM & WELL NO e Sy O

AJ,U&, DIST. & COUNTY &t €01, 7 W
26187
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work l//ig
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste -
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling ya>
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite P
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing s
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing L~
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght y
15.05 Cement Type et
23402 Maintained Access Roads y
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste &
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits B
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution &

23,07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines £
16.01 Well Records on Site &
16.02 Well Records Filed

7.05 Identification Markings

N

1 HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT,BE BELEASED:

SIGNED ﬁ/(/;ég{n 4‘ o
DATE W/f; /Z’J"f

[)
Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bon

coverage for the life of the well.
; ~

Administrator-0il & Gas Division
May 24, 1985
DATE

12/22/2023

TMS/nw



State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Alines

Barton B. Lay, Jr. ®il and Gas Bivision

Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
HEREy Domseton f ADMINISTRATOR

IN THE MATTER OF
PERMIT DENIAL AS
PROVIDED IN W. VA.
CODE 22-4-1(k) (1)

CAUSE NO. 65-D

N’ N N\

ORDER NO. 2

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Pursuant to the powers of the administrator in denying permits, under
22-4-1(k) (i) the office has issued the following order:

FINDINGS OF FACT

The following violations have been abated this date for J.D. Parsons & Co. Inc.

47-095-1021 Reclamation (12B) Abatement Date 10-31-83

CONCLUSION OF LAW

The Office of 0il and Gas of the Department of Mines has authority to issue
Orders to implement 22-4-et. seq. of the Code as outlined in 22-4-lg through 22-4-1k
of the Code.

ORDER

Wherefore, it is hereby ordered that order Number 1 of this Cause is rescinded
and permits may be issued again.

Entered in Charleston, West Virginia, this l4th.day of May , 19 85,
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

By =M Aﬁ

Theodore M. Strefg, Administrator

12/22/2023

.o



IvV-27

9-83 Date:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
DEPARTMENT OF MINES APl NO: 47 -
State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: 0il__ / Gas_____ Liquid Injection__ / Waste Disposal ___ /
Of "Gas'' - Production__  / Storage_ / Deep_ / Shallow__ /
*LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
The above well is being posted this 3 O day of =9 ;. forra
violation of Code 22-4-  and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE |F.NECESSARY)

NECEIV
REVE]

OlL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. aor MINES

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until , 19 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-h-18.

0il and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone:

1272272023







FORIVE

FORM IV-30 “OV 2 - "983 Date:

s Operator’s Well Number
APl Well No.._No. 47 _ - =757
OIL & GAS DIVISION State S —

DEPT. oF MINED

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION

WELL TYPE: Qil & EGas Liquid Injection / Waste disposal /
: Underground

If ““Gas’’ - Production / Storage / Deep / Shallow /
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:

District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR i

Address
DESIGNATED AGENT:
Address:

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a special inspection of the above-named well
on { .19

The violation of Code heretofore found to exist on 19 by Form IV-27, “’Notice of
Violation’’___— ______/, Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’_______ | of that date has not been totally abated and it has been deter-
mined that no further extension of time should be permitted for the following reasons:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER IF NECESSARY)

Therefore , in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.
In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner, or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15
days of the date of this Order.

Oil and Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: » Address: ‘
Address

Telephone:

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his
designated agent.)

12/22/2023




g L
l,i Date: m,dugf /é/, /f 8’3

FORM | Operator's i
= RECEIVE]) 727
State County Permit
MAY 2 1 13&C

OlL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

WELL TYPE: Qil // Gas l/ Liquid Injection____ / Waste disposal_______/

Underground
If “Gas’’ - ProductionL/ Storagge___/ Deep. / Shaliow_z_/
LOCATION: Elevation: 3 Watershed: ~
District: AN ~ County: Quadrangle: M
R/ ESIGNATED AGENT
Address

WELL OPERATOR
Address

Notice is hereby given that Fffundersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well

on 19 0 A

The viol r}}Code 5{39_4‘/ al B heretofore found to exist on ’ 19_&2, by Form IV-27, ‘“Notice
of Violation’_#” / Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’_____/ of that date hfas been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may

resume operations.

el it ¥ Rrado 2w £

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone

12/22/2023
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Vest Virpinia 0il & Slurry Corp. March 9, 1983 L ;

C/0 John V. Brannon E EWE®
Country Club Drive -

Bridgeport, WV 26330

~ JUL -5 1984

RE =WZ OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINEZ

Dear Mr, Brannon,

Enclosed are 4 sets of the onen hole logs ran by Gearhart
March 8, 1983,

As we discussed via phone the log features or anomalies
seen in the Friendship #1 well are either not present on
the #2 well or have different logcharacteristics at the
equivalent depth on the #2 well.

Drill cuttings samples should have heen taken through the
upper Devonian shale to assist in selection of perforating
intervals, Also the hole should have been drilled to

4500 ft, to see if the interval 4130 ft as seen on the

#1 well was present on the #2 well.

I have recommended to J. D. Parsons to run casing to
4050 ft. and cement up to 2000 ft,

I feel a commercial well can be obtained by selectively
perforating and stimulating the following intervals in the
shale, ,

1, 3407 fct. K.B. 9. 3613 ft. V..B. 17. 3746 ft KB,
2. 3413 ft, 10, 3640." " 18, 371973 " 1
3. 3419 ft. AN 11y :3p87 1 i 19. 3800 " i
4. 3421 " = 12. 3706 " " 20. 3803 " "
%y J0L3 M i 13, 37y H 21. 3806 " ¢
p, 3I5la ™ “ 14. 3720 " 4 22. 3868 " %
7. 3569 " . 13 -390 ¥ g 23, 3903 " e
8. 3584 " i 16 3738 4 24, 3906 " e
25. 39[’)9 " it

Above perforations reference open hole densitv log ran March
8, 1983,

General Completion Program

1, Move off Drilling Rig and move on service rig.

2. Run Bond log - GR - CCL log from P,R.T.D, to 2100 ft.
3 Swab well down to 3950 ft.

4, Perforate selected intervals

PETROLEUM SERVICES INC,
Box 124, Reno, OGhio 45773

1 4-2076
Phone (6 4)37 7 B ) N s St . s D =N 19/

N

22023 smame




12/22/2023




Completion
March 7, 1983
.1/ Yoved on Phil Brown Well Service & Rigged up to Bond
/" log with Perfco.
42/ Run CBL - GR - CCL log from 4084 - 2650 (Fair - Poor
Cement Bond)
3/ Swabbed 4 1/2" Csg. Dry to 4000 ft.
4/ Perforated 25 holes with Select ¥ire HSC Gun fraom
3407 - 3909 ft.
5/ Installed 4 1/2" Frac Valve, Swedge & 2'' Valve. Shut

well in & Rigged off equipment.

March 21, 1983

1/
2/

3/

Pull in Universal Frac Trucks + Ny Pumpers.

Press Test to 3500 PSi,
Pump 250 gal. of 15% HCl + 750 gal. of 15% HCl Nitrified with Nzat

1000 SCF/BsL. Displaced with Nitrogen at 14000 SCF/min.

Started tc Flow Back Acid Treatment 4 1/2'" Csg. broke
in Casing collar. Shut down to repair casing.

March 24, 1983

1/

2/

3/

Set Bridge Plug at 80 ft. and Press Test Csg. and Wellhead
to 4000 psi with Dowell. Pulled Plug and Rigged to Frac.

Rigged Universal Frac Trucks and Sand Fraced with 50,000
1bs. of 20/40 Sand in 75% Quality foam.

Rigged Flow back Equipment and started well cleanup at
7:30 PM. Flowed well to 3: .PM. .Final Gas Rate 132 MCF/D.
No Oil.

Ydrch 26, 1983

1/

2/

10:30 AM SICP = 1020 PSIG.
Open well on 16/64 choke and flowed well on cleanup to
1:00 PM.

Shut well in to Hookup Separator,Flow line and Gas line.
Open well at 4:00 PM,

March 27, 1983

1/

Well Started Oil Production at 2:00 PM. March 27, 1983
Reported 10 BO/hr' FCP 320 psi, 16/64'" Choke.

12/22/2023




.
March 30-31, 1983

Conducted G. 0. R, Test

Oil Rate 70 BBls/Day Gas Rate 109.9 MCF/D

Well on Gas Sales March 29, 1983.
April 5; 1983

Completed State Reports 1V 35 - 1V36
and forwarded to State of West Virginia April 6, 1983

Sincerely

Garry eth

GAB:bp

12/22/2023
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ZSS AR AL Ve =] e ERBHY - ——mimm——
LATITUDE 39°32°30"
?
9
N
S
Q.
w
2
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=
o
Z
S
-l §~
M. 4 P/IS &
R. Smith %
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al L.Smith,TM 3 Pl2,3ac.

b) C.White,TM. 3 P5, 5.36ac.

c) R Haught, TM.3 P6, 6.56ac.
a) C.white,TM.3 P7, 6.520c.
e.) L Northcraft,TM. 3 P8,5. 5ac.
f) W.Michael,TM. 3 P2./, 37ac.

PO 4-/5

g/ L.Northeraft,TM.3 P3, 35.95ac. - gold gas well
h) C.White,TM.3 P4, 4.05ac. no number W
k.) L Northeraft, TM. 4 P, 112.24ac. - =
m)J White,TM. 4 P64,66.26ac 17.5 topo /loc.
FILENO.82-/145-2 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING,NO. / THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
scaLe £ =1,000° KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY /: 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF . MENT OF MINES. :
ELEVATION R0ad Intersection | (SIGNED) Born. B ez 9,1,
BiE LLS £33 PLAGE SEAL HERE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION

DATEL@R 28 19 ﬂg '
OPERATOR'SWELLNO. 7T &

API WELL NO.
" 4] -_o9s._ y02/
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WELL TYPE: 0iL X GAS.X_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION __STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW __
LOCATION: ELEVATION.9Z5 waTer snenBrcanch of Buffalo Run

DISTRICT {nion COUNTY Zyler

QuADRANGLE New Malamoris
SURFACE OWNER «/_White : ACREAGESGE.2E 12/22/2023
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER Bos LEASE ACREAGE 0

LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: oRILL CONVERT.__ DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL _FRACTUREOR
STIMULATE.___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__.CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ,
TARGET FORMATION Devonimy Sha7 _ ESTIMATED DEPTH 7422

WELL OPERATOR_-L_DJQ_EA_LLMS—DESIGNATED AGENT Do P; t;:o NS
aopREss PO, Boaw Aooaess__i’.,_b..:ims
| AWl lan s fown LAY, SGi¥N Py A O, U 2cig




.

¥
FORM 1V-60 DATE: \Jar\. s , 19 432
(6-82) OPERATOR'S _

VELL No.:_ [ rpdshp PR
API NO: 47 - 095 - /o2
ﬁizd: of ;ﬁiest nirgbﬁzx State County Permit N

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT

State of W/ Va

County of AN FLHA

I, MARICA O 7HA (the designated owner or operator,
or authorized representatlve thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest

in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
that (he, she, or |t) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

(1982).

Signed:
.
Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this il day of Darembe~, 19 2 .
Notary: L;i:u;, ';.;“7‘
. RKRECEIVED
My Commission Expires: 7/2/ /92
FEB 3- 1983
ISION
O A ENTOF HiNES

12/22/2023
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West Virpinia 0il & Slurry Corp. March 9, 1983 i

C/0 John V., Brannon E : ﬁw
Country Club Drive -

Bridgeport, WV 26330

/ ~ JUL -5 1984

RE :Wz OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINEL

Dear Mr., Brannon,

Enclosed are 4 sets of the onen hole logs ran by Gearhart:
March 8, 1983,

As we discussed via phone the log features or anomalies
seen in the Friendship #1 well are either not present on
the #2 well or have different logcharacteristics at the
equivalent depth on the #2 well.

Drill cuttings samples should have been taken through the
upper Devonian shale to assist in selection of perforating
intervals., Also the hole should have been drilled to

4500 ft, to see if the interval 4130 ft as seen on the

#1 well was present on the #2 well.

I have recommended to J. D. Parsons to run casing to
4050 ft. and cement up to 2000 ft,

I feel a commercial well can be obtained by selectively
perforating and stimulating the following intervals in the
shale, :

L, 3407 ft. K.B. 9, 3613 fc. F..B. 17. 3746 ft KB,
2. 3413 ft. 10, 3640." .~ " 18, 3797 * t
3. 3419 ft. o 11, . -3pA7 " 3 19. 3800 " H
4. 3421 " i 12, 3706 " " 20. 3803 " e
5, - 3015 " . 13. 3717 " i 21. 3806 " N
b, 355 " & 14, 3720°" i 22. 3868 " !
7. 3569 " t 18, 3787 " ! 23, 3903 " "
8. 3584 " i 16, 3738 " i 24, 3906 " i

25, 3809 " "
Above perforations reference open hole densitv log ran March

8, 1883,

General Completion Program

1, Move off Drilling Rig and move on service rig.
2. Run Bond log - GR - CCL log from P,R.T.D, to 2100 ft.
3. Swab well down to 3950 ft.
4, Perforate selected intervals
PETROLEUM SERVICES INC,
Box 124, Reno, Ohio 45773 12/22/2023

Phone (614) 374-2076
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2.

Frac all wertorvations In slogle stape lrac,
Flow well and clean up frac fluids.

Run tubing and swab well in.

Conduct flow test and ohtain pressures, gas &
oil rates.

Set battery and install gas sales line.

The upper shales including the Gordon, 30 ft, 50 ft., Gantz
and Wier all show some degree of development and should be
considered at a later date for completion.

I would be interested in discussing the above procedure with
any interested party to assist the investors in the completion

stages of the well.

GB:bp
Enclosure

Sincerely,

Ry .
"L«j.uw DITEUS

- Garry {Berreth

12/22/2023
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April 6, 1983

West Virginia 0il & Slurry Corp.
C/0 John Brannon

Box 37,

Bridgeport WV, 26330

Friendship 42

Well Name : Friendship #2

Location : Union Dist., Tyler Co., West Virginia
Permit i : 47-095-1021

Operator : West Virginia 0il & Slurry Corp.

Contractor: J, D. Parsons

Well Data : K,B. ELEV = 983
G.L. ELEV = 975
Drilling
Spudded Febuary 23, 1983
Fin, Drlg. March 8, 1983
Completion March 17-25,1983

Surface Csg. 9 5/8" set at 270 ft.
Cemented to Surface.

Intermediate Csg. 7' set at 1658 ft.

(Pulled after 4 1/2'" Csg. Ran & Cemented)

Production Csg. 4 1/2", 10.5 #/ft., CW55, ST+C, 8 RD.
Total 106 JTS. Landed at 4151.9" K.B.
with 225 Sks. 50-50 Poz.

Logs Gearhart March 8, 1983
Audio - Temp. 4433-1658
IEL - GR 4427 - 1658
CDL - SNI, 4430 - 1656
Samples 270 ft. - 1600 FT (Attached)

(No samples were taken below 1600 FT.)
Log Evaluation Mailed Previously

G. B

Te IlDe PETROLEUM SERVICES INC,.
Box 124, Reno, Ohio 45773
Phone (614) 374-2076

FOHVE])

OIL & GAS DIVISION -
DEPT. oF MINZZS

Cemented

12/22/2023
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